
20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9 A 82 Wolf Peter Surrey 1658

8 A 35 Michael Hippenstiel 1654

7 A 38 Ibrahim Mazin 1633

6 A 53 Müller Dirk 1535

5 P 110 Mario Jacobs 1694

4 A 107 Joachim Leiser 1726

3 A 116 Davia Czech 1998

2 A 63 Mark-André Ruppenthal 1960

8 9

1 P 120 Karl Rainer Halberstadt 1749

2 3 4 5 6 7Brett A/P PN Name DWZ 1

zentral in Fehrbach

8 07.04.2024 SC 1975 Bann SF Birkenfeld II

9 21.04.2024 SF Birkenfeld II SC Mackenbach

18.02.2024 TV Winnweiler SF Birkenfeld II

7 03.03.2024 SF Birkenfeld II TSG Eisenberg Schach

4 10.12.2023 SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SF Birkenfeld II

Spiellokal

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

5 21.01.2024 SF Birkenfeld II SK Zweibrücken

6

2 22.10.2023 SC Fehrbach SF Birkenfeld II

3 12.11.2023 SF Birkenfeld II SC Niederkirchen

Runde Datum Heim Gast

Mannschaftsführer

Michael Hippenstiel

MF2@sf-bir.de

0157 88 67 95 99

1 24.09.2023 SF Birkenfeld II SF Birkenfeld III

SF Birkenfeld II 2. Pfalzliga West



# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 137 Ming Shen 1861 1 A 932 Igor Bordin 2034 1 P 147 Elias Müller 2165

2 P 139 Oscar Vranckx 1893 2 A 41 Arno Breihof 2104 2 P 129 Oleg Yakovenko 2271

3 A 65 Svenja Samson 1259 3 A 925 Norbert Jennewein 1837 3 A 127 Thorsten Hupprich 1890

4 A 71 Milan Schneble 1820 4 P 935 Klaus Ludy 1819 4 A 64 Matthias Eimer 1857

5 A 12 Elias Cullmann 1601 5 P 937 Steven Münch 1783 5 A 54 Sven Müller 1902

6 A 102 Mirco Friedhoff 1615 6 A 930 Elmar Klotz 1759 6 A 4 Volker Geib 1832

7 A 17 Patrick Ehrlich 1517 7 A 22 Volker Rindchen 1748 7 A 136 Volker Burger 1756

8 A 72 Rüdiger Schneble 1566 8 A 936 Klaus Knöringer 1726 8 A 7 Dieter Walther 1754

9 A 84 Zihao Wang 1448 9 A 67 Mathias Jennewein 1584 9 A 116 Rainer Müller-Frank 1584

10 A 51 Adrian Mayer 1275 10 A 924 Thomas Hellstern 1719 10 A 76 Frank Eimer 1572

11 11 A 183 Michael Dannat 1468 11

12 12 A 215 Thomas Marx 1613 12

13 13 A 929 Frank Müller 1560 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 1044 Tobias Göttel 1988 1 A 1039 FM Harald Wagner 2108 1 A 111 CM Robert Schnicke 1996

2 A 1132 Eduard Gorte 1641 2 A 1045 Henno Pirmann 1921 2 A 105 Marcel Römer 1780

3 A 15 Bernd Lang 1747 3 A 204 Nico Bischoff 1941 3 A 77 Torsten Kühner 1770

4 A 76 Günter Agne 1688 4 P 1055 David Schwarz 1824 4 A 107 Roland Fohs 1697

5 A 1130 Antonio Demuru 1635 5 A 65 Ralf Henkel 1843 5 A 85 Rolf-Peter Seiler 1671

6 A 1126 Werner Weller 1709 6 A 185 Ludwig Peetz 1844 6 A 124 Christian Lacmann 1608

7 A 40 Jochen Meier 1708 7 A 1016 Sebastian Knerr 1696 7 A 104 Klaus Conrad 1592

8 A 94 Sascha Staab 1658 8 P 1057 Jan Raaphorst 1603 8 A 78 Bernhard Topp 1536

9 P 1131 Kevin Engels 1482 9 A 1059 Hans Jürgen Stopp 1775 9

10 10 A 955 Jonas Höh 1766 10

11 11 A 1029 Nico Hoffmann 1815 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 1066 Ole Brunck 2016 1 P 1098 André Bold 2161 1 P 207 Ihor Tiutiunikov 1920

2 A 1044 Jonas Kaufhold 1751 2 P 1099 Martin Böhm 2120 2 A 234 Harald Lares 1903

3 A 135 Johannes Denzer 1861 3 A 137 Felix Ohnesorg 2010 3 P 235 Ulrich Enkrodt 1846

4 A 1023 Hagen Lommel 1814 4 A 140 Björn Kern 1919 4 A 19 Thomas Sourißeaux 1859

5 A 54 Klaus Schimmelpfennig 1724 5 A 12 Adalbert Leis 1941 5 A 229 Bernd Lange 1727

6 P 1067 Samira Schotthöfer 1583 6 A 73 Michael Schaum 1898 6 A 198 Kamram Sultanov 1892

7 A 1051 Emanuel Balluch 1418 7 A 1097 Paul Quarz 1874 7 A 179 Sascha Zimmer 1694

8 A 1052 Benjamin Bittner 1462 8 A 1096 Emanuel Atento 1777 8 A 23 Helmut Wörner 1685

9 A 1050 Benjamin Balluch 1168 9 A 1006 Mark Queling 1698 9 A 81 Josef Knappik 1862

10 10 A 1100 Kirsten Fey 1679 10

11 11 A 1066 Marcel Chapuis-Roux 1445 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

Arno Breihof

lindemer.breihof@online.de

0152 / 01 19 92 43

Studio der Jahnhalle

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 11

67304 Eisenberg

Emanuel Balluch

emanuel.balluch@gmail.com

01522 / 890 99 07

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Svenja Samson

MF3@sf-bir.de

0160 / 565 75 10

Billardfreunde Fehrbach

Karl-Matheis-Platz 2

66954 PS-Fehrbach

TSG Eisenberg Schach

SF Birkenfeld III SC Fehrbach

TV Winnweiler

SC MackenbachSC 1975 Bann

Gemeindehaus

Schloßstraße 51

67722 Winnweiler

Torsten Kühner

Torstenk_aos@yahoo.de

0151 / 21 74 93 15

Bürgerstube

Schulstraße 10

67686 Mackenbach

Thomas Sourißeaux

Thomas.SX@t-online.de

0170 / 902 47 77

Haus der Vereine

Schillerstraße

66851 Bann

Björn Kern

kernbjoern-@mail.de

0176 / 83 07 81 96

Ludwig Peetz

ludwig-peetz@t-online.de

0170 / 116 85 49

SC Niederkirchen

SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SK 1905 Zweibrücken

Rathaus

Talstraße 25

67700 Niederkirchen

Sven Müller

svenmichaelmueller@hotmail.com

0170 / 264 55 54

Haus der Vereine

Hauptstraße 28

66877 Miesenbach

Bernd Lang

BuG-Lang1@t-online.de

0170 520 06 48

Melanchthonheim

Herzogstraße 10

66482 Zweibrücken



20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10 A 51 Adrian Mayer 1275

9 A 84 Zihao Wang 1448

8 A 72 Rüdiger Schneble 1566

7 A 17 Patrick Ehrlich 1517

6 A 102 Mirco Friedhoff 1615

5 A 12 Elias Cullmann 1601

4 A 71 Milan Schneble 1820

3 A 65 Svenja Samson 1259

2 P 139 Oscar Vranckx 1893

8 9

1 P 137 Ming Shen 1861

2 3 4 5 6 7Brett A/P PN Name DWZ 1

zentral in Fehrbach

8 07.04.2024 TSG Eisenberg Schach SF Birkenfeld III

9 21.04.2024 SF Birkenfeld III SC 1975 Bann

18.02.2024 SK Zweibrücken SF Birkenfeld III

7 03.03.2024 SF Birkenfeld III TV Winnweiler

4 10.12.2023 SC Niederkirchen SF Birkenfeld III

Spiellokal

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

5 21.01.2024 SF Birkenfeld III SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

6

2 22.10.2023 SF Birkenfeld III SC Mackenbach

3 12.11.2023 SF Birkenfeld III SC Fehrbach

Runde Datum Heim Gast

Mannschaftsführerin

Svenja Samson

MF3@sf-bir.de

0160 / 565 75 10

1 24.09.2023 SF Birkenfeld II SF Birkenfeld III

SF Birkenfeld III 2. Pfalzliga West



# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 120 Karl Rainer Halberstadt 1749 1 P 207 Ihor Tiutiunikov 1920 1 A 932 Igor Bordin 2034

2 A 63 Mark-André Ruppenthal 1960 2 A 234 Harald Lares 1903 2 A 41 Arno Breihof 2104

3 A 116 Davia Czech 1998 3 P 235 Ulrich Enkrodt 1846 3 A 925 Norbert Jennewein 1837

4 A 107 Joachim Leiser 1726 4 A 19 Thomas Sourißeaux 1859 4 P 935 Klaus Ludy 1819

5 P 110 Mario Jacobs 1694 5 A 229 Bernd Lange 1727 5 P 937 Steven Münch 1783

6 A 53 Müller Dirk 1535 6 A 198 Kamram Sultanov 1892 6 A 930 Elmar Klotz 1759

7 A 38 Ibrahim Mazin 1633 7 A 179 Sascha Zimmer 1694 7 A 22 Volker Rindchen 1748

8 A 35 Michael Hippenstiel 1654 8 A 23 Helmut Wörner 1685 8 A 936 Klaus Knöringer 1726

9 A 82 Wolf Peter Surrey 1658 9 A 81 Josef Knappik 1862 9 A 67 Mathias Jennewein 1584

10 10 10 A 924 Thomas Hellstern 1719

11 11 11 A 183 Michael Dannat 1468

12 12 12 A 215 Thomas Marx 1613

13 13 13 A 929 Frank Müller 1560

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 147 Elias Müller 2165 1 P 1044 Tobias Göttel 1988 1 A 1039 FM Harald Wagner 2108

2 P 129 Oleg Yakovenko 2271 2 A 1132 Eduard Gorte 1641 2 A 1045 Henno Pirmann 1921

3 A 127 Thorsten Hupprich 1890 3 A 15 Bernd Lang 1747 3 A 204 Nico Bischoff 1941

4 A 64 Matthias Eimer 1857 4 A 76 Günter Agne 1688 4 P 1055 David Schwarz 1824

5 A 54 Sven Müller 1902 5 A 1130 Antonio Demuru 1635 5 A 65 Ralf Henkel 1843

6 A 4 Volker Geib 1832 6 A 1126 Werner Weller 1709 6 A 185 Ludwig Peetz 1844

7 A 136 Volker Burger 1756 7 A 40 Jochen Meier 1708 7 A 1016 Sebastian Knerr 1696

8 A 7 Dieter Walther 1754 8 A 94 Sascha Staab 1658 8 P 1057 Jan Raaphorst 1603

9 A 116 Rainer Müller-Frank 1584 9 P 1131 Kevin Engels 1482 9 A 1059 Hans Jürgen Stopp 1775

10 A 76 Frank Eimer 1572 10 10 A 955 Jonas Höh 1766

11 11 11 A 1029 Nico Hoffmann 1815

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 A 111 CM Robert Schnicke 1996 1 P 1066 Ole Brunck 2016 1 P 1098 André Bold 2161

2 A 105 Marcel Römer 1780 2 A 1044 Jonas Kaufhold 1751 2 P 1099 Martin Böhm 2120

3 A 77 Torsten Kühner 1770 3 A 135 Johannes Denzer 1861 3 A 137 Felix Ohnesorg 2010

4 A 107 Roland Fohs 1697 4 A 1023 Hagen Lommel 1814 4 A 140 Björn Kern 1919

5 A 85 Rolf-Peter Seiler 1671 5 A 54 Klaus Schimmelpfennig 1724 5 A 12 Adalbert Leis 1941

6 A 124 Christian Lacmann 1608 6 P 1067 Samira Schotthöfer 1583 6 A 73 Michael Schaum 1898

7 A 104 Klaus Conrad 1592 7 A 1051 Emanuel Balluch 1418 7 A 1097 Paul Quarz 1874

8 A 78 Bernhard Topp 1536 8 A 1052 Benjamin Bittner 1462 8 A 1096 Emanuel Atento 1777

9 9 A 1050 Benjamin Balluch 1168 9 A 1006 Mark Queling 1698

10 10 10 A 1100 Kirsten Fey 1679

11 11 11 A 1066 Marcel Chapuis-Roux 1445

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

Arno Breihof

lindemer.breihof@online.de

0152 / 01 19 92 43

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Michael Hippenstiel

MF2@sf-bir.de

0157 88 67 95 99

Studio der Jahnhalle

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 11

67304 Eisenberg

Emanuel Balluch

emanuel.balluch@gmail.com

01522 / 890 99 07

Billardfreunde Fehrbach

Karl-Matheis-Platz 2

66954 PS-Fehrbach

SF Birkenfeld II

TSG Eisenberg Schach

SC Fehrbach

TV Winnweiler

SC Mackenbach

SC 1975 Bann
Gemeindehaus

Schloßstraße 51

67722 Winnweiler

Torsten Kühner

Torstenk_aos@yahoo.de

0151 / 21 74 93 15

Bürgerstube

Schulstraße 10

67686 Mackenbach

Thomas Sourißeaux

Thomas.SX@t-online.de

0170 / 902 47 77

Haus der Vereine

Schillerstraße

66851 Bann

Björn Kern

kernbjoern-@mail.de

0176 / 83 07 81 96

Ludwig Peetz

ludwig-peetz@t-online.de

0170 / 116 85 49

SC Niederkirchen SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SK 1905 Zweibrücken
Rathaus

Talstraße 25

67700 Niederkirchen

Sven Müller

svenmichaelmueller@hotmail.com

0170 / 264 55 54

Haus der Vereine

Hauptstraße 28

66877 Miesenbach

Bernd Lang

BuG-Lang1@t-online.de

0170 520 06 48

Melanchthonheim

Herzogstraße 10

66482 Zweibrücken



20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13 A 929 Frank Müller 1560

12 A 215 Thomas Marx 1613

11 A 183 Michael Dannat 1468

10 A 924 Thomas Hellstern 1719

9 A 67 Mathias Jennewein 1584

8 A 936 Klaus Knöringer 1726

7 A 22 Volker Rindchen 1748

6 A 930 Elmar Klotz 1759

5 P 937 Steven Münch 1783

4 P 935 Klaus Ludy 1819

3 A 925 Norbert Jennewein 1837

2 A 41 Arno Breihof 2104

8 9

1 A 932 Igor Bordin 2034

2 3 4 5 6 7Brett A/P PN Name DWZ 1

zentral in Fehrbach

8 07.04.2024 TV Winnweiler SC Fehrbach

9 21.04.2024 SC Fehrbach TSG Eisenberg Schach

18.02.2024 SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SC Fehrbach

7 03.03.2024 SC Fehrbach SK Zweibrücken

4 10.12.2023 SC Fehrbach SC Mackenbach

Spiellokal

Billardfreunde Fehrbach

Karl-Matheis-Platz 2

66954 PS-Fehrbach

5 21.01.2024 SC Fehrbach SC Niederkirchen

6

2 22.10.2023 SC Fehrbach SF Birkenfeld II

3 12.11.2023 SF Birkenfeld III SC Fehrbach

Runde Datum Heim Gast

Mannschaftsführer

Arno Breihof

lindemer.breihof@online.de

0152 / 01 19 92 43

1 24.09.2023 SC 1975 Bann SC Fehrbach

SC Fehrbach 2. Pfalzliga West



# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 1098 André Bold 2161 1 P 120 Karl Rainer Halberstadt 1749 1 P 137 Ming Shen 1861

2 P 1099 Martin Böhm 2120 2 A 63 Mark-André Ruppenthal 1960 2 P 139 Oscar Vranckx 1893

3 A 137 Felix Ohnesorg 2010 3 A 116 Davia Czech 1998 3 A 65 Svenja Samson 1259

4 A 140 Björn Kern 1919 4 A 107 Joachim Leiser 1726 4 A 71 Milan Schneble 1820

5 A 12 Adalbert Leis 1941 5 P 110 Mario Jacobs 1694 5 A 12 Elias Cullmann 1601

6 A 73 Michael Schaum 1898 6 A 53 Müller Dirk 1535 6 A 102 Mirco Friedhoff 1615

7 A 1097 Paul Quarz 1874 7 A 38 Ibrahim Mazin 1633 7 A 17 Patrick Ehrlich 1517

8 A 1096 Emanuel Atento 1777 8 A 35 Michael Hippenstiel 1654 8 A 72 Rüdiger Schneble 1566

9 A 1006 Mark Queling 1698 9 A 82 Wolf Peter Surrey 1658 9 A 84 Zihao Wang 1448

10 A 1100 Kirsten Fey 1679 10 10 A 51 Adrian Mayer 1275

11 A 1066 Marcel Chapuis-Roux 1445 11 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 207 Ihor Tiutiunikov 1920 1 P 147 Elias Müller 2165 1 P 1044 Tobias Göttel 1988

2 A 234 Harald Lares 1903 2 P 129 Oleg Yakovenko 2271 2 A 1132 Eduard Gorte 1641

3 P 235 Ulrich Enkrodt 1846 3 A 127 Thorsten Hupprich 1890 3 A 15 Bernd Lang 1747

4 A 19 Thomas Sourißeaux 1859 4 A 64 Matthias Eimer 1857 4 A 76 Günter Agne 1688

5 A 229 Bernd Lange 1727 5 A 54 Sven Müller 1902 5 A 1130 Antonio Demuru 1635

6 A 198 Kamram Sultanov 1892 6 A 4 Volker Geib 1832 6 A 1126 Werner Weller 1709

7 A 179 Sascha Zimmer 1694 7 A 136 Volker Burger 1756 7 A 40 Jochen Meier 1708

8 A 23 Helmut Wörner 1685 8 A 7 Dieter Walther 1754 8 A 94 Sascha Staab 1658

9 A 81 Josef Knappik 1862 9 A 116 Rainer Müller-Frank 1584 9 P 1131 Kevin Engels 1482

10 10 A 76 Frank Eimer 1572 10

11 11 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 A 1039 FM Harald Wagner 2108 1 A 111 CM Robert Schnicke 1996 1 P 1066 Ole Brunck 2016

2 A 1045 Henno Pirmann 1921 2 A 105 Marcel Römer 1780 2 A 1044 Jonas Kaufhold 1751

3 A 204 Nico Bischoff 1941 3 A 77 Torsten Kühner 1770 3 A 135 Johannes Denzer 1861

4 P 1055 David Schwarz 1824 4 A 107 Roland Fohs 1697 4 A 1023 Hagen Lommel 1814

5 A 65 Ralf Henkel 1843 5 A 85 Rolf-Peter Seiler 1671 5 A 54 Klaus Schimmelpfennig 1724

6 A 185 Ludwig Peetz 1844 6 A 124 Christian Lacmann 1608 6 P 1067 Samira Schotthöfer 1583

7 A 1016 Sebastian Knerr 1696 7 A 104 Klaus Conrad 1592 7 A 1051 Emanuel Balluch 1418

8 P 1057 Jan Raaphorst 1603 8 A 78 Bernhard Topp 1536 8 A 1052 Benjamin Bittner 1462

9 A 1059 Hans Jürgen Stopp 1775 9 9 A 1050 Benjamin Balluch 1168

10 A 955 Jonas Höh 1766 10 10

11 A 1029 Nico Hoffmann 1815 11 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

Emanuel Balluch

emanuel.balluch@gmail.com

01522 / 890 99 07

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Michael Hippenstiel

MF2@sf-bir.de

0157 88 67 95 99

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Svenja Samson

MF3@sf-bir.de

0160 / 565 75 10

Studio der Jahnhalle

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 11

67304 Eisenberg

SF Birkenfeld II SF Birkenfeld III

TSG Eisenberg SchachTV Winnweiler

SC Mackenbach

SC 1975 Bann

Gemeindehaus

Schloßstraße 51

67722 Winnweiler

Torsten Kühner

Torstenk_aos@yahoo.de

0151 / 21 74 93 15

Bürgerstube

Schulstraße 10

67686 Mackenbach

Thomas Sourißeaux

Thomas.SX@t-online.de

0170 / 902 47 77

Haus der Vereine

Schillerstraße

66851 Bann

Björn Kern

kernbjoern-@mail.de

0176 / 83 07 81 96

Ludwig Peetz

ludwig-peetz@t-online.de

0170 / 116 85 49

SC Niederkirchen SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

SK 1905 Zweibrücken

Rathaus

Talstraße 25

67700 Niederkirchen

Sven Müller

svenmichaelmueller@hotmail.com

0170 / 264 55 54

Haus der Vereine

Hauptstraße 28

66877 Miesenbach

Bernd Lang

BuG-Lang1@t-online.de

0170 520 06 48

Melanchthonheim

Herzogstraße 10

66482 Zweibrücken



20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10 A 76 Frank Eimer 1572

9 A 116 Rainer Müller-Frank 1584

8 A 7 Dieter Walther 1754

7 A 136 Volker Burger 1756

6 A 4 Volker Geib 1832

5 A 54 Sven Müller 1902

4 A 64 Matthias Eimer 1857

3 A 127 Thorsten Hupprich 1890

2 P 129 Oleg Yakovenko 2271

8 9

1 P 147 Elias Müller 2165

2 3 4 5 6 7Brett A/P PN Name DWZ 1

zentral in Fehrbach

8 07.04.2024 SK Zweibrücken SC Niederkirchen

9 21.04.2024 SC Niederkirchen TV Winnweiler

18.02.2024 SC Niederkirchen SC Mackenbach

7 03.03.2024 SC Niederkirchen SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

4 10.12.2023 SC Niederkirchen SF Birkenfeld III

Spiellokal

Rathaus

Talstraße 25

67700 Niederkirchen

5 21.01.2024 SC Fehrbach SC Niederkirchen

6

2 22.10.2023 SC Niederkirchen SC 1975 Bann

3 12.11.2023 SF Birkenfeld II SC Niederkirchen

Runde Datum Heim Gast

Mannschaftsführer

Sven Müller

svenmichaelmueller@hotmail.com

0170 / 264 55 54

1 24.09.2023 TSG Eisenberg Schach SC Niederkirchen

SC Niederkirchen 2. Pfalzliga West



# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 1066 Ole Brunck 2016 1 P 1098 André Bold 2161 1 P 120 Karl Rainer Halberstadt 1749

2 A 1044 Jonas Kaufhold 1751 2 P 1099 Martin Böhm 2120 2 A 63 Mark-André Ruppenthal 1960

3 A 135 Johannes Denzer 1861 3 A 137 Felix Ohnesorg 2010 3 A 116 Davia Czech 1998

4 A 1023 Hagen Lommel 1814 4 A 140 Björn Kern 1919 4 A 107 Joachim Leiser 1726

5 A 54 Klaus Schimmelpfennig 1724 5 A 12 Adalbert Leis 1941 5 P 110 Mario Jacobs 1694

6 P 1067 Samira Schotthöfer 1583 6 A 73 Michael Schaum 1898 6 A 53 Müller Dirk 1535

7 A 1051 Emanuel Balluch 1418 7 A 1097 Paul Quarz 1874 7 A 38 Ibrahim Mazin 1633

8 A 1052 Benjamin Bittner 1462 8 A 1096 Emanuel Atento 1777 8 A 35 Michael Hippenstiel 1654

9 A 1050 Benjamin Balluch 1168 9 A 1006 Mark Queling 1698 9 A 82 Wolf Peter Surrey 1658

10 10 A 1100 Kirsten Fey 1679 10

11 11 A 1066 Marcel Chapuis-Roux 1445 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 137 Ming Shen 1861 1 A 932 Igor Bordin 2034 1 P 207 Ihor Tiutiunikov 1920

2 P 139 Oscar Vranckx 1893 2 A 41 Arno Breihof 2104 2 A 234 Harald Lares 1903

3 A 65 Svenja Samson 1259 3 A 925 Norbert Jennewein 1837 3 P 235 Ulrich Enkrodt 1846

4 A 71 Milan Schneble 1820 4 P 935 Klaus Ludy 1819 4 A 19 Thomas Sourißeaux 1859

5 A 12 Elias Cullmann 1601 5 P 937 Steven Münch 1783 5 A 229 Bernd Lange 1727

6 A 102 Mirco Friedhoff 1615 6 A 930 Elmar Klotz 1759 6 A 198 Kamram Sultanov 1892

7 A 17 Patrick Ehrlich 1517 7 A 22 Volker Rindchen 1748 7 A 179 Sascha Zimmer 1694

8 A 72 Rüdiger Schneble 1566 8 A 936 Klaus Knöringer 1726 8 A 23 Helmut Wörner 1685

9 A 84 Zihao Wang 1448 9 A 67 Mathias Jennewein 1584 9 A 81 Josef Knappik 1862

10 A 51 Adrian Mayer 1275 10 A 924 Thomas Hellstern 1719 10

11 11 A 183 Michael Dannat 1468 11

12 12 A 215 Thomas Marx 1613 12

13 13 A 929 Frank Müller 1560 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 1044 Tobias Göttel 1988 1 A 1039 FM Harald Wagner 2108 1 A 111 CM Robert Schnicke 1996

2 A 1132 Eduard Gorte 1641 2 A 1045 Henno Pirmann 1921 2 A 105 Marcel Römer 1780

3 A 15 Bernd Lang 1747 3 A 204 Nico Bischoff 1941 3 A 77 Torsten Kühner 1770

4 A 76 Günter Agne 1688 4 P 1055 David Schwarz 1824 4 A 107 Roland Fohs 1697

5 A 1130 Antonio Demuru 1635 5 A 65 Ralf Henkel 1843 5 A 85 Rolf-Peter Seiler 1671

6 A 1126 Werner Weller 1709 6 A 185 Ludwig Peetz 1844 6 A 124 Christian Lacmann 1608

7 A 40 Jochen Meier 1708 7 A 1016 Sebastian Knerr 1696 7 A 104 Klaus Conrad 1592

8 A 94 Sascha Staab 1658 8 P 1057 Jan Raaphorst 1603 8 A 78 Bernhard Topp 1536

9 P 1131 Kevin Engels 1482 9 A 1059 Hans Jürgen Stopp 1775 9

10 10 A 955 Jonas Höh 1766 10

11 11 A 1029 Nico Hoffmann 1815 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

Arno Breihof

lindemer.breihof@online.de

0152 / 01 19 92 43

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Michael Hippenstiel

MF2@sf-bir.de

0157 88 67 95 99

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Svenja Samson

MF3@sf-bir.de

0160 / 565 75 10

Billardfreunde Fehrbach

Karl-Matheis-Platz 2

66954 PS-Fehrbach

SF Birkenfeld II

SF Birkenfeld III SC Fehrbach

TV Winnweiler

SC Mackenbach

SC 1975 Bann

Gemeindehaus

Schloßstraße 51

67722 Winnweiler

Torsten Kühner

Torstenk_aos@yahoo.de

0151 / 21 74 93 15

Bürgerstube

Schulstraße 10

67686 Mackenbach

Thomas Sourißeaux

Thomas.SX@t-online.de

0170 / 902 47 77

Haus der Vereine

Schillerstraße

66851 Bann

Björn Kern

kernbjoern-@mail.de

0176 / 83 07 81 96

Ludwig Peetz

ludwig-peetz@t-online.de

0170 / 116 85 49

TSG Eisenberg Schach

SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SK 1905 Zweibrücken

Studio der Jahnhalle

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 11

67304 Eisenberg

Emanuel Balluch

emanuel.balluch@gmail.com

01522 / 890 99 07

Haus der Vereine

Hauptstraße 28

66877 Miesenbach

Bernd Lang

BuG-Lang1@t-online.de

0170 520 06 48

Melanchthonheim

Herzogstraße 10

66482 Zweibrücken



20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9 P 1131 Kevin Engels 1482

8 A 94 Sascha Staab 1658

7 A 40 Jochen Meier 1708

6 A 1126 Werner Weller 1709

5 A 1130 Antonio Demuru 1635

4 A 76 Günter Agne 1688

3 A 15 Bernd Lang 1747

2 A 1132 Eduard Gorte 1641

8 9

1 P 1044 Tobias Göttel 1988

2 3 4 5 6 7Brett A/P PN Name DWZ 1

zentral in Fehrbach

8 07.04.2024 SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SC Mackenbach

9 21.04.2024 SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SK Zweibrücken

18.02.2024 SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SC Fehrbach

7 03.03.2024 SC Niederkirchen SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

4 10.12.2023 SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SF Birkenfeld II

Spiellokal

Haus der Vereine

Hauptstraße 28

66877 Miesenbach

5 21.01.2024 SF Birkenfeld III SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

6

2 22.10.2023 SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III TSG Eisenberg Schach

3 12.11.2023 SC 1975 Bann SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

Runde Datum Heim Gast

Mannschaftsführer

Bernd Lang

BuG-Lang1@t-online.de

0170 520 06 48

1 24.09.2023 TV Winnweiler SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III 2. Pfalzliga West



# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 A 111 CM Robert Schnicke 1996 1 P 1066 Ole Brunck 2016 1 P 1098 André Bold 2161

2 A 105 Marcel Römer 1780 2 A 1044 Jonas Kaufhold 1751 2 P 1099 Martin Böhm 2120

3 A 77 Torsten Kühner 1770 3 A 135 Johannes Denzer 1861 3 A 137 Felix Ohnesorg 2010

4 A 107 Roland Fohs 1697 4 A 1023 Hagen Lommel 1814 4 A 140 Björn Kern 1919

5 A 85 Rolf-Peter Seiler 1671 5 A 54 Klaus Schimmelpfennig 1724 5 A 12 Adalbert Leis 1941

6 A 124 Christian Lacmann 1608 6 P 1067 Samira Schotthöfer 1583 6 A 73 Michael Schaum 1898

7 A 104 Klaus Conrad 1592 7 A 1051 Emanuel Balluch 1418 7 A 1097 Paul Quarz 1874

8 A 78 Bernhard Topp 1536 8 A 1052 Benjamin Bittner 1462 8 A 1096 Emanuel Atento 1777

9 9 A 1050 Benjamin Balluch 1168 9 A 1006 Mark Queling 1698

10 10 10 A 1100 Kirsten Fey 1679

11 11 11 A 1066 Marcel Chapuis-Roux 1445

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 120 Karl Rainer Halberstadt 1749 1 P 137 Ming Shen 1861 1 A 932 Igor Bordin 2034

2 A 63 Mark-André Ruppenthal 1960 2 P 139 Oscar Vranckx 1893 2 A 41 Arno Breihof 2104

3 A 116 Davia Czech 1998 3 A 65 Svenja Samson 1259 3 A 925 Norbert Jennewein 1837

4 A 107 Joachim Leiser 1726 4 A 71 Milan Schneble 1820 4 P 935 Klaus Ludy 1819

5 P 110 Mario Jacobs 1694 5 A 12 Elias Cullmann 1601 5 P 937 Steven Münch 1783

6 A 53 Müller Dirk 1535 6 A 102 Mirco Friedhoff 1615 6 A 930 Elmar Klotz 1759

7 A 38 Ibrahim Mazin 1633 7 A 17 Patrick Ehrlich 1517 7 A 22 Volker Rindchen 1748

8 A 35 Michael Hippenstiel 1654 8 A 72 Rüdiger Schneble 1566 8 A 936 Klaus Knöringer 1726

9 A 82 Wolf Peter Surrey 1658 9 A 84 Zihao Wang 1448 9 A 67 Mathias Jennewein 1584

10 10 A 51 Adrian Mayer 1275 10 A 924 Thomas Hellstern 1719

11 11 11 A 183 Michael Dannat 1468

12 12 12 A 215 Thomas Marx 1613

13 13 13 A 929 Frank Müller 1560

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 147 Elias Müller 2165 1 P 207 Ihor Tiutiunikov 1920 1 A 1039 FM Harald Wagner 2108

2 P 129 Oleg Yakovenko 2271 2 A 234 Harald Lares 1903 2 A 1045 Henno Pirmann 1921

3 A 127 Thorsten Hupprich 1890 3 P 235 Ulrich Enkrodt 1846 3 A 204 Nico Bischoff 1941

4 A 64 Matthias Eimer 1857 4 A 19 Thomas Sourißeaux 1859 4 P 1055 David Schwarz 1824

5 A 54 Sven Müller 1902 5 A 229 Bernd Lange 1727 5 A 65 Ralf Henkel 1843

6 A 4 Volker Geib 1832 6 A 198 Kamram Sultanov 1892 6 A 185 Ludwig Peetz 1844

7 A 136 Volker Burger 1756 7 A 179 Sascha Zimmer 1694 7 A 1016 Sebastian Knerr 1696

8 A 7 Dieter Walther 1754 8 A 23 Helmut Wörner 1685 8 P 1057 Jan Raaphorst 1603

9 A 116 Rainer Müller-Frank 1584 9 A 81 Josef Knappik 1862 9 A 1059 Hans Jürgen Stopp 1775

10 A 76 Frank Eimer 1572 10 10 A 955 Jonas Höh 1766

11 11 11 A 1029 Nico Hoffmann 1815

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

Arno Breihof

lindemer.breihof@online.de

0152 / 01 19 92 43

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Michael Hippenstiel

MF2@sf-bir.de

0157 88 67 95 99

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Svenja Samson

MF3@sf-bir.de

0160 / 565 75 10

Billardfreunde Fehrbach

Karl-Matheis-Platz 2

66954 PS-Fehrbach

SF Birkenfeld II SF Birkenfeld III SC Fehrbach

TV Winnweiler

SC Mackenbach

SC 1975 Bann
Gemeindehaus

Schloßstraße 51

67722 Winnweiler

Torsten Kühner

Torstenk_aos@yahoo.de

0151 / 21 74 93 15

Bürgerstube

Schulstraße 10

67686 Mackenbach

Thomas Sourißeaux

Thomas.SX@t-online.de

0170 / 902 47 77

Haus der Vereine

Schillerstraße

66851 Bann

Björn Kern

kernbjoern-@mail.de

0176 / 83 07 81 96

Ludwig Peetz

ludwig-peetz@t-online.de

0170 / 116 85 49

SC Niederkirchen

TSG Eisenberg Schach

SK 1905 Zweibrücken
Rathaus

Talstraße 25

67700 Niederkirchen

Sven Müller

svenmichaelmueller@hotmail.com

0170 / 264 55 54

Studio der Jahnhalle

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 11

67304 Eisenberg

Emanuel Balluch

emanuel.balluch@gmail.com

01522 / 890 99 07

Melanchthonheim

Herzogstraße 10

66482 Zweibrücken



20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11 A 1029 Nico Hoffmann 1815

10 A 955 Jonas Höh 1766

9 A 1059 Hans Jürgen Stopp 1775

8 P 1057 Jan Raaphorst 1603

7 A 1016 Sebastian Knerr 1696

6 A 185 Ludwig Peetz 1844

5 A 65 Ralf Henkel 1843

4 P 1055 David Schwarz 1824

3 A 204 Nico Bischoff 1941

2 A 1045 Henno Pirmann 1921

8 9

1 A 1039 FM Harald Wagner 2108

2 3 4 5 6 7Brett A/P PN Name DWZ 1

zentral in Fehrbach

8 07.04.2024 SK Zweibrücken SC Niederkirchen

9 21.04.2024 SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SK Zweibrücken

18.02.2024 SK Zweibrücken SF Birkenfeld III

7 03.03.2024 SC Fehrbach SK Zweibrücken

4 10.12.2023 SK Zweibrücken SC 1975 Bann

Spiellokal

Melanchthonheim

Herzogstraße 10

66482 Zweibrücken

5 21.01.2024 SF Birkenfeld II SK Zweibrücken

6

2 22.10.2023 SK Zweibrücken TV Winnweiler

3 12.11.2023 TSG Eisenberg Schach SK Zweibrücken

Runde Datum Heim Gast

Mannschaftsführer

Ludwig Peetz

ludwig-peetz@t-online.de

0170 / 116 85 49

1 24.09.2023 SC Mackenbach SK Zweibrücken

SK Zweibrücken 2. Pfalzliga West



# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 207 Ihor Tiutiunikov 1920 1 A 111 CM Robert Schnicke 1996 1 P 1066 Ole Brunck 2016

2 A 234 Harald Lares 1903 2 A 105 Marcel Römer 1780 2 A 1044 Jonas Kaufhold 1751

3 P 235 Ulrich Enkrodt 1846 3 A 77 Torsten Kühner 1770 3 A 135 Johannes Denzer 1861

4 A 19 Thomas Sourißeaux 1859 4 A 107 Roland Fohs 1697 4 A 1023 Hagen Lommel 1814

5 A 229 Bernd Lange 1727 5 A 85 Rolf-Peter Seiler 1671 5 A 54 Klaus Schimmelpfennig 1724

6 A 198 Kamram Sultanov 1892 6 A 124 Christian Lacmann 1608 6 P 1067 Samira Schotthöfer 1583

7 A 179 Sascha Zimmer 1694 7 A 104 Klaus Conrad 1592 7 A 1051 Emanuel Balluch 1418

8 A 23 Helmut Wörner 1685 8 A 78 Bernhard Topp 1536 8 A 1052 Benjamin Bittner 1462

9 A 81 Josef Knappik 1862 9 9 A 1050 Benjamin Balluch 1168

10 10 10

11 11 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 1098 André Bold 2161 1 P 120 Karl Rainer Halberstadt 1749 1 P 137 Ming Shen 1861

2 P 1099 Martin Böhm 2120 2 A 63 Mark-André Ruppenthal 1960 2 P 139 Oscar Vranckx 1893

3 A 137 Felix Ohnesorg 2010 3 A 116 Davia Czech 1998 3 A 65 Svenja Samson 1259

4 A 140 Björn Kern 1919 4 A 107 Joachim Leiser 1726 4 A 71 Milan Schneble 1820

5 A 12 Adalbert Leis 1941 5 P 110 Mario Jacobs 1694 5 A 12 Elias Cullmann 1601

6 A 73 Michael Schaum 1898 6 A 53 Müller Dirk 1535 6 A 102 Mirco Friedhoff 1615

7 A 1097 Paul Quarz 1874 7 A 38 Ibrahim Mazin 1633 7 A 17 Patrick Ehrlich 1517

8 A 1096 Emanuel Atento 1777 8 A 35 Michael Hippenstiel 1654 8 A 72 Rüdiger Schneble 1566

9 A 1006 Mark Queling 1698 9 A 82 Wolf Peter Surrey 1658 9 A 84 Zihao Wang 1448

10 A 1100 Kirsten Fey 1679 10 10 A 51 Adrian Mayer 1275

11 A 1066 Marcel Chapuis-Roux 1445 11 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 A 932 Igor Bordin 2034 1 P 147 Elias Müller 2165 1 P 1044 Tobias Göttel 1988

2 A 41 Arno Breihof 2104 2 P 129 Oleg Yakovenko 2271 2 A 1132 Eduard Gorte 1641

3 A 925 Norbert Jennewein 1837 3 A 127 Thorsten Hupprich 1890 3 A 15 Bernd Lang 1747

4 P 935 Klaus Ludy 1819 4 A 64 Matthias Eimer 1857 4 A 76 Günter Agne 1688

5 P 937 Steven Münch 1783 5 A 54 Sven Müller 1902 5 A 1130 Antonio Demuru 1635

6 A 930 Elmar Klotz 1759 6 A 4 Volker Geib 1832 6 A 1126 Werner Weller 1709

7 A 22 Volker Rindchen 1748 7 A 136 Volker Burger 1756 7 A 40 Jochen Meier 1708

8 A 936 Klaus Knöringer 1726 8 A 7 Dieter Walther 1754 8 A 94 Sascha Staab 1658

9 A 67 Mathias Jennewein 1584 9 A 116 Rainer Müller-Frank 1584 9 P 1131 Kevin Engels 1482

10 A 924 Thomas Hellstern 1719 10 A 76 Frank Eimer 1572 10

11 A 183 Michael Dannat 1468 11 11

12 A 215 Thomas Marx 1613 12 12

13 A 929 Frank Müller 1560 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

Arno Breihof

lindemer.breihof@online.de

0152 / 01 19 92 43

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Michael Hippenstiel

MF2@sf-bir.de

0157 88 67 95 99

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Svenja Samson

MF3@sf-bir.de

0160 / 565 75 10

Billardfreunde Fehrbach

Karl-Matheis-Platz 2

66954 PS-Fehrbach

SF Birkenfeld II SF Birkenfeld III

SC Fehrbach

TV WinnweilerSC Mackenbach

SC 1975 Bann

Gemeindehaus

Schloßstraße 51

67722 Winnweiler

Torsten Kühner

Torstenk_aos@yahoo.de

0151 / 21 74 93 15

Bürgerstube

Schulstraße 10

67686 Mackenbach

Thomas Sourißeaux

Thomas.SX@t-online.de

0170 / 902 47 77

Haus der Vereine

Schillerstraße

66851 Bann

Björn Kern

kernbjoern-@mail.de

0176 / 83 07 81 96

Emanuel Balluch

emanuel.balluch@gmail.com

01522 / 890 99 07

SC Niederkirchen SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

TSG Eisenberg Schach

Rathaus

Talstraße 25

67700 Niederkirchen

Sven Müller

svenmichaelmueller@hotmail.com

0170 / 264 55 54

Haus der Vereine

Hauptstraße 28

66877 Miesenbach

Bernd Lang

BuG-Lang1@t-online.de

0170 520 06 48

Studio der Jahnhalle

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 11

67304 Eisenberg



20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8 A 78 Bernhard Topp 1536

7 A 104 Klaus Conrad 1592

6 A 124 Christian Lacmann 1608

5 A 85 Rolf-Peter Seiler 1671

4 A 107 Roland Fohs 1697

3 A 77 Torsten Kühner 1770

2 A 105 Marcel Römer 1780

8 9

1 A 111 CM Robert Schnicke 1996

2 3 4 5 6 7Brett A/P PN Name DWZ 1

zentral in Fehrbach

8 07.04.2024 TV Winnweiler SC Fehrbach

9 21.04.2024 SC Niederkirchen TV Winnweiler

18.02.2024 TV Winnweiler SF Birkenfeld II

7 03.03.2024 SF Birkenfeld III TV Winnweiler

4 10.12.2023 TV Winnweiler TSG Eisenberg Schach

Spiellokal

Gemeindehaus

Schloßstraße 51

67722 Winnweiler

5 21.01.2024 SC 1975 Bann TV Winnweiler

6

2 22.10.2023 SK Zweibrücken TV Winnweiler

3 12.11.2023 SC Mackenbach TV Winnweiler

Runde Datum Heim Gast

Mannschaftsführer

Torsten Kühner

Torstenk_aos@yahoo.de

0151 / 21 74 93 15

1 24.09.2023 TV Winnweiler SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

TV Winnweiler 2. Pfalzliga West



# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 1044 Tobias Göttel 1988 1 A 1039 FM Harald Wagner 2108 1 P 207 Ihor Tiutiunikov 1920

2 A 1132 Eduard Gorte 1641 2 A 1045 Henno Pirmann 1921 2 A 234 Harald Lares 1903

3 A 15 Bernd Lang 1747 3 A 204 Nico Bischoff 1941 3 P 235 Ulrich Enkrodt 1846

4 A 76 Günter Agne 1688 4 P 1055 David Schwarz 1824 4 A 19 Thomas Sourißeaux 1859

5 A 1130 Antonio Demuru 1635 5 A 65 Ralf Henkel 1843 5 A 229 Bernd Lange 1727

6 A 1126 Werner Weller 1709 6 A 185 Ludwig Peetz 1844 6 A 198 Kamram Sultanov 1892

7 A 40 Jochen Meier 1708 7 A 1016 Sebastian Knerr 1696 7 A 179 Sascha Zimmer 1694

8 A 94 Sascha Staab 1658 8 P 1057 Jan Raaphorst 1603 8 A 23 Helmut Wörner 1685

9 P 1131 Kevin Engels 1482 9 A 1059 Hans Jürgen Stopp 1775 9 A 81 Josef Knappik 1862

10 10 A 955 Jonas Höh 1766 10

11 11 A 1029 Nico Hoffmann 1815 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 1066 Ole Brunck 2016 1 P 1098 André Bold 2161 1 P 120 Karl Rainer Halberstadt 1749

2 A 1044 Jonas Kaufhold 1751 2 P 1099 Martin Böhm 2120 2 A 63 Mark-André Ruppenthal 1960

3 A 135 Johannes Denzer 1861 3 A 137 Felix Ohnesorg 2010 3 A 116 Davia Czech 1998

4 A 1023 Hagen Lommel 1814 4 A 140 Björn Kern 1919 4 A 107 Joachim Leiser 1726

5 A 54 Klaus Schimmelpfennig 1724 5 A 12 Adalbert Leis 1941 5 P 110 Mario Jacobs 1694

6 P 1067 Samira Schotthöfer 1583 6 A 73 Michael Schaum 1898 6 A 53 Müller Dirk 1535

7 A 1051 Emanuel Balluch 1418 7 A 1097 Paul Quarz 1874 7 A 38 Ibrahim Mazin 1633

8 A 1052 Benjamin Bittner 1462 8 A 1096 Emanuel Atento 1777 8 A 35 Michael Hippenstiel 1654

9 A 1050 Benjamin Balluch 1168 9 A 1006 Mark Queling 1698 9 A 82 Wolf Peter Surrey 1658

10 10 A 1100 Kirsten Fey 1679 10

11 11 A 1066 Marcel Chapuis-Roux 1445 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 137 Ming Shen 1861 1 A 932 Igor Bordin 2034 1 P 147 Elias Müller 2165

2 P 139 Oscar Vranckx 1893 2 A 41 Arno Breihof 2104 2 P 129 Oleg Yakovenko 2271

3 A 65 Svenja Samson 1259 3 A 925 Norbert Jennewein 1837 3 A 127 Thorsten Hupprich 1890

4 A 71 Milan Schneble 1820 4 P 935 Klaus Ludy 1819 4 A 64 Matthias Eimer 1857

5 A 12 Elias Cullmann 1601 5 P 937 Steven Münch 1783 5 A 54 Sven Müller 1902

6 A 102 Mirco Friedhoff 1615 6 A 930 Elmar Klotz 1759 6 A 4 Volker Geib 1832

7 A 17 Patrick Ehrlich 1517 7 A 22 Volker Rindchen 1748 7 A 136 Volker Burger 1756

8 A 72 Rüdiger Schneble 1566 8 A 936 Klaus Knöringer 1726 8 A 7 Dieter Walther 1754

9 A 84 Zihao Wang 1448 9 A 67 Mathias Jennewein 1584 9 A 116 Rainer Müller-Frank 1584

10 A 51 Adrian Mayer 1275 10 A 924 Thomas Hellstern 1719 10 A 76 Frank Eimer 1572

11 11 A 183 Michael Dannat 1468 11

12 12 A 215 Thomas Marx 1613 12

13 13 A 929 Frank Müller 1560 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

Arno Breihof

lindemer.breihof@online.de

0152 / 01 19 92 43

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Michael Hippenstiel

MF2@sf-bir.de

0157 88 67 95 99

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Svenja Samson

MF3@sf-bir.de

0160 / 565 75 10

Billardfreunde Fehrbach

Karl-Matheis-Platz 2

66954 PS-Fehrbach

SF Birkenfeld II

SF Birkenfeld III SC Fehrbach

TSG Eisenberg Schach

SC Mackenbach

SC 1975 Bann
Studio der Jahnhalle

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 11

67304 Eisenberg

Emanuel Balluch

emanuel.balluch@gmail.com

01522 / 890 99 07

Bürgerstube

Schulstraße 10

67686 Mackenbach

Thomas Sourißeaux

Thomas.SX@t-online.de

0170 / 902 47 77

Haus der Vereine

Schillerstraße

66851 Bann

Björn Kern

kernbjoern-@mail.de

0176 / 83 07 81 96

Ludwig Peetz

ludwig-peetz@t-online.de

0170 / 116 85 49

SC Niederkirchen

SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SK 1905 Zweibrücken

Rathaus

Talstraße 25

67700 Niederkirchen

Sven Müller

svenmichaelmueller@hotmail.com

0170 / 264 55 54

Haus der Vereine

Hauptstraße 28

66877 Miesenbach

Bernd Lang

BuG-Lang1@t-online.de

0170 520 06 48

Melanchthonheim

Herzogstraße 10

66482 Zweibrücken



SC Niederkirchen

TSG Eisenberg Schach

TSG Eisenberg Schach

Gast

Mannschaftsführer

Emanuel Balluch

emanuel.balluch@gmail.com

01522 / 890 99 07

Spiellokal

Studio der Jahnhalle

Friedrich-Ebert-Straße 11

67304 Eisenberg

zentral in Fehrbach

Samira Schotthöfer

Emanuel Balluch

SC Fehrbach

SF Birkenfeld III

TSG Eisenberg Schach

SC 1975 Bann

TSG Eisenberg Schach

SK Zweibrücken

Benjamin Bittner

Benjamin Balluch

TSG Eisenberg Schach

03.03.2024

07.04.2024

21.04.2024

Name

Ole Brunck

Johannes Denzer

SF Birkenfeld II

Jonas Kaufhold

Hagen Lommel

Klaus Schimmelpfennig

PN

1066

1044

135

1023

54

1067

1051

1052

1050

TSG Eisenberg Schach

Datum

24.09.2023

22.10.2023

12.11.2023

10.12.2023

21.01.2024

18.02.2024

SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

TSG Eisenberg Schach

TV Winnweiler

SC Mackenbach

TSG Eisenberg Schach

Heim

TSG Eisenberg Schach

A 1168

A 1462

A 1418

P 1583

A 1724

A 1814

20

19

1

2

3 A 1861

A 1751

7

8

9

16

17

18

10

11

12

13

14

15

1 2 3 4 5A/PBrett

P 2016

4

5

TSG Eisenberg Schach 2. Pfalzliga West

6

7

8

9

Runde

6 7 8 9

1

2

3

4

5

6

DWZ



# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 147 Elias Müller 2165 1 P 1044 Tobias Göttel 1988 1 A 1039 FM Harald Wagner 2108

2 P 129 Oleg Yakovenko 2271 2 A 1132 Eduard Gorte 1641 2 A 1045 Henno Pirmann 1921

3 A 127 Thorsten Hupprich 1890 3 A 15 Bernd Lang 1747 3 A 204 Nico Bischoff 1941

4 A 64 Matthias Eimer 1857 4 A 76 Günter Agne 1688 4 P 1055 David Schwarz 1824

5 A 54 Sven Müller 1902 5 A 1130 Antonio Demuru 1635 5 A 65 Ralf Henkel 1843

6 A 4 Volker Geib 1832 6 A 1126 Werner Weller 1709 6 A 185 Ludwig Peetz 1844

7 A 136 Volker Burger 1756 7 A 40 Jochen Meier 1708 7 A 1016 Sebastian Knerr 1696

8 A 7 Dieter Walther 1754 8 A 94 Sascha Staab 1658 8 P 1057 Jan Raaphorst 1603

9 A 116 Rainer Müller-Frank 1584 9 P 1131 Kevin Engels 1482 9 A 1059 Hans Jürgen Stopp 1775

10 A 76 Frank Eimer 1572 10 10 A 955 Jonas Höh 1766

11 11 11 A 1029 Nico Hoffmann 1815

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 A 111 CM Robert Schnicke 1996 1 P 207 Ihor Tiutiunikov 1920 1 P 1098 André Bold 2161

2 A 105 Marcel Römer 1780 2 A 234 Harald Lares 1903 2 P 1099 Martin Böhm 2120

3 A 77 Torsten Kühner 1770 3 P 235 Ulrich Enkrodt 1846 3 A 137 Felix Ohnesorg 2010

4 A 107 Roland Fohs 1697 4 A 19 Thomas Sourißeaux 1859 4 A 140 Björn Kern 1919

5 A 85 Rolf-Peter Seiler 1671 5 A 229 Bernd Lange 1727 5 A 12 Adalbert Leis 1941

6 A 124 Christian Lacmann 1608 6 A 198 Kamram Sultanov 1892 6 A 73 Michael Schaum 1898

7 A 104 Klaus Conrad 1592 7 A 179 Sascha Zimmer 1694 7 A 1097 Paul Quarz 1874

8 A 78 Bernhard Topp 1536 8 A 23 Helmut Wörner 1685 8 A 1096 Emanuel Atento 1777

9 9 A 81 Josef Knappik 1862 9 A 1006 Mark Queling 1698

10 10 10 A 1100 Kirsten Fey 1679

11 11 11 A 1066 Marcel Chapuis-Roux 1445

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 120 Karl Rainer Halberstadt 1749 1 P 137 Ming Shen 1861 1 A 932 Igor Bordin 2034

2 A 63 Mark-André Ruppenthal 1960 2 P 139 Oscar Vranckx 1893 2 A 41 Arno Breihof 2104

3 A 116 Davia Czech 1998 3 A 65 Svenja Samson 1259 3 A 925 Norbert Jennewein 1837

4 A 107 Joachim Leiser 1726 4 A 71 Milan Schneble 1820 4 P 935 Klaus Ludy 1819

5 P 110 Mario Jacobs 1694 5 A 12 Elias Cullmann 1601 5 P 937 Steven Münch 1783

6 A 53 Müller Dirk 1535 6 A 102 Mirco Friedhoff 1615 6 A 930 Elmar Klotz 1759

7 A 38 Ibrahim Mazin 1633 7 A 17 Patrick Ehrlich 1517 7 A 22 Volker Rindchen 1748

8 A 35 Michael Hippenstiel 1654 8 A 72 Rüdiger Schneble 1566 8 A 936 Klaus Knöringer 1726

9 A 82 Wolf Peter Surrey 1658 9 A 84 Zihao Wang 1448 9 A 67 Mathias Jennewein 1584

10 10 A 51 Adrian Mayer 1275 10 A 924 Thomas Hellstern 1719

11 11 11 A 183 Michael Dannat 1468

12 12 12 A 215 Thomas Marx 1613

13 13 13 A 929 Frank Müller 1560

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

TV Winnweiler SC 1975 BannSC Mackenbach
Gemeindehaus

Schloßstraße 51

67722 Winnweiler

Torsten Kühner

Torstenk_aos@yahoo.de

0151 / 21 74 93 15

Haus der Vereine

Schillerstraße

66851 Bann

Björn Kern

kernbjoern-@mail.de

0176 / 83 07 81 96

Bürgerstube

Schulstraße 10

67686 Mackenbach

Thomas Sourißeaux

Thomas.SX@t-online.de

0170 / 902 47 77

Billardfreunde Fehrbach

Karl-Matheis-Platz 2

66954 PS-Fehrbach

Arno Breihof

lindemer.breihof@online.de

0152 / 01 19 92 43

SC Niederkirchen SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SK 1905 Zweibrücken
Rathaus

Talstraße 25

67700 Niederkirchen

Sven Müller

svenmichaelmueller@hotmail.com

0170 / 264 55 54

Haus der Vereine

Hauptstraße 28

66877 Miesenbach

Bernd Lang

BuG-Lang1@t-online.de

0170 520 06 48

Melanchthonheim

Herzogstraße 10

66482 Zweibrücken

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Michael Hippenstiel

MF2@sf-bir.de

0157 88 67 95 99

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Ludwig Peetz

ludwig-peetz@t-online.de

0170 / 116 85 49

SC FehrbachSF Birkenfeld II SF Birkenfeld III
Svenja Samson

MF3@sf-bir.de

0160 / 565 75 10



20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11 A 1066 Marcel Chapuis-Roux 1445

10 A 1100 Kirsten Fey 1679

9 A 1006 Mark Queling 1698

8 A 1096 Emanuel Atento 1777

7 A 1097 Paul Quarz 1874

6 A 73 Michael Schaum 1898

5 A 12 Adalbert Leis 1941

4 A 140 Björn Kern 1919

3 A 137 Felix Ohnesorg 2010

2 P 1099 Martin Böhm 2120

8 9

1 P 1098 André Bold 2161

2 3 4 5 6 7Brett A/P PN Name DWZ 1

zentral in Fehrbach

8 07.04.2024 SC 1975 Bann SF Birkenfeld II

9 21.04.2024 SF Birkenfeld III SC 1975 Bann

18.02.2024 TSG Eisenberg Schach SC 1975 Bann

7 03.03.2024 SC Mackenbach SC 1975 Bann

4 10.12.2023 SK Zweibrücken SC 1975 Bann

Spiellokal

Haus der Vereine

Schillerstraße

66851 Bann

5 21.01.2024 SC 1975 Bann TV Winnweiler

6

2 22.10.2023 SC Niederkirchen SC 1975 Bann

3 12.11.2023 SC 1975 Bann SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

Runde Datum Heim Gast

Mannschaftsführer

Björn Kern

kernbjoern-@mail.de

0176 / 83 07 81 96

1 24.09.2023 SC 1975 Bann SC Fehrbach

SC 1975 Bann 2. Pfalzliga West



# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 A 932 Igor Bordin 2034 1 P 147 Elias Müller 2165 1 P 1044 Tobias Göttel 1988

2 A 41 Arno Breihof 2104 2 P 129 Oleg Yakovenko 2271 2 A 1132 Eduard Gorte 1641

3 A 925 Norbert Jennewein 1837 3 A 127 Thorsten Hupprich 1890 3 A 15 Bernd Lang 1747

4 P 935 Klaus Ludy 1819 4 A 64 Matthias Eimer 1857 4 A 76 Günter Agne 1688

5 P 937 Steven Münch 1783 5 A 54 Sven Müller 1902 5 A 1130 Antonio Demuru 1635

6 A 930 Elmar Klotz 1759 6 A 4 Volker Geib 1832 6 A 1126 Werner Weller 1709

7 A 22 Volker Rindchen 1748 7 A 136 Volker Burger 1756 7 A 40 Jochen Meier 1708

8 A 936 Klaus Knöringer 1726 8 A 7 Dieter Walther 1754 8 A 94 Sascha Staab 1658

9 A 67 Mathias Jennewein 1584 9 A 116 Rainer Müller-Frank 1584 9 P 1131 Kevin Engels 1482

10 A 924 Thomas Hellstern 1719 10 A 76 Frank Eimer 1572 10

11 A 183 Michael Dannat 1468 11 11

12 A 215 Thomas Marx 1613 12 12

13 A 929 Frank Müller 1560 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 A 1039 FM Harald Wagner 2108 1 A 111 CM Robert Schnicke 1996 1 P 1066 Ole Brunck 2016

2 A 1045 Henno Pirmann 1921 2 A 105 Marcel Römer 1780 2 A 1044 Jonas Kaufhold 1751

3 A 204 Nico Bischoff 1941 3 A 77 Torsten Kühner 1770 3 A 135 Johannes Denzer 1861

4 P 1055 David Schwarz 1824 4 A 107 Roland Fohs 1697 4 A 1023 Hagen Lommel 1814

5 A 65 Ralf Henkel 1843 5 A 85 Rolf-Peter Seiler 1671 5 A 54 Klaus Schimmelpfennig 1724

6 A 185 Ludwig Peetz 1844 6 A 124 Christian Lacmann 1608 6 P 1067 Samira Schotthöfer 1583

7 A 1016 Sebastian Knerr 1696 7 A 104 Klaus Conrad 1592 7 A 1051 Emanuel Balluch 1418

8 P 1057 Jan Raaphorst 1603 8 A 78 Bernhard Topp 1536 8 A 1052 Benjamin Bittner 1462

9 A 1059 Hans Jürgen Stopp 1775 9 9 A 1050 Benjamin Balluch 1168

10 A 955 Jonas Höh 1766 10 10

11 A 1029 Nico Hoffmann 1815 11 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 207 Ihor Tiutiunikov 1920 1 P 120 Karl Rainer Halberstadt 1749 1 P 137 Ming Shen 1861

2 A 234 Harald Lares 1903 2 A 63 Mark-André Ruppenthal 1960 2 P 139 Oscar Vranckx 1893

3 P 235 Ulrich Enkrodt 1846 3 A 116 Davia Czech 1998 3 A 65 Svenja Samson 1259

4 A 19 Thomas Sourißeaux 1859 4 A 107 Joachim Leiser 1726 4 A 71 Milan Schneble 1820

5 A 229 Bernd Lange 1727 5 P 110 Mario Jacobs 1694 5 A 12 Elias Cullmann 1601

6 A 198 Kamram Sultanov 1892 6 A 53 Müller Dirk 1535 6 A 102 Mirco Friedhoff 1615

7 A 179 Sascha Zimmer 1694 7 A 38 Ibrahim Mazin 1633 7 A 17 Patrick Ehrlich 1517

8 A 23 Helmut Wörner 1685 8 A 35 Michael Hippenstiel 1654 8 A 72 Rüdiger Schneble 1566

9 A 81 Josef Knappik 1862 9 A 82 Wolf Peter Surrey 1658 9 A 84 Zihao Wang 1448

10 10 10 A 51 Adrian Mayer 1275

11 11 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

Arno Breihof

lindemer.breihof@online.de

0152 / 01 19 92 43

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Michael Hippenstiel

MF2@sf-bir.de

0157 88 67 95 99

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Svenja Samson

MF3@sf-bir.de

0160 / 565 75 10

Billardfreunde Fehrbach

Karl-Matheis-Platz 2

66954 PS-Fehrbach

SF Birkenfeld II SF Birkenfeld III

SC Fehrbach

TV Winnweiler

SC Mackenbach

TSG Eisenberg Schach
Gemeindehaus

Schloßstraße 51

67722 Winnweiler

Torsten Kühner

Torstenk_aos@yahoo.de

0151 / 21 74 93 15

Bürgerstube

Schulstraße 10

67686 Mackenbach

Thomas Sourißeaux

Thomas.SX@t-online.de

0170 / 902 47 77

Studio der Jahnhalle

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 11

67304 Eisenberg

Emanuel Balluch

emanuel.balluch@gmail.com

01522 / 890 99 07

Ludwig Peetz

ludwig-peetz@t-online.de

0170 / 116 85 49

SC Niederkirchen SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

SK 1905 Zweibrücken

Rathaus

Talstraße 25

67700 Niederkirchen

Sven Müller

svenmichaelmueller@hotmail.com

0170 / 264 55 54

Haus der Vereine

Hauptstraße 28

66877 Miesenbach

Bernd Lang

BuG-Lang1@t-online.de

0170 520 06 48

Melanchthonheim

Herzogstraße 10

66482 Zweibrücken



20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9 A 81 Josef Knappik 1862

8 A 23 Helmut Wörner 1685

7 A 179 Sascha Zimmer 1694

6 A 198 Kamram Sultanov 1892

5 A 229 Bernd Lange 1727

4 A 19 Thomas Sourißeaux 1859

3 P 235 Ulrich Enkrodt 1846

2 A 234 Harald Lares 1903

8 9

1 P 207 Ihor Tiutiunikov 1920

2 3 4 5 6 7Brett A/P PN Name DWZ 1

zentral in Fehrbach

8 07.04.2024 SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III SC Mackenbach

9 21.04.2024 SF Birkenfeld II SC Mackenbach

18.02.2024 SC Niederkirchen SC Mackenbach

7 03.03.2024 SC Mackenbach SC 1975 Bann

4 10.12.2023 SC Fehrbach SC Mackenbach

Spiellokal

Bürgerstube

Schulstraße 10

67686 Mackenbach

5 21.01.2024 SC Mackenbach TSG Eisenberg Schach

6

2 22.10.2023 SF Birkenfeld III SC Mackenbach

3 12.11.2023 SC Mackenbach TV Winnweiler

Runde Datum Heim Gast

Mannschaftsführer

Thomas Sourißeaux

Thomas.SX@t-online.de

0170 / 902 47 77

1 24.09.2023 SC Mackenbach SK Zweibrücken

SC Mackenbach 2. Pfalzliga West



# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 A 1039 FM Harald Wagner 2108 1 P 137 Ming Shen 1861 1 A 111 CM Robert Schnicke 1996

2 A 1045 Henno Pirmann 1921 2 P 139 Oscar Vranckx 1893 2 A 105 Marcel Römer 1780

3 A 204 Nico Bischoff 1941 3 A 65 Svenja Samson 1259 3 A 77 Torsten Kühner 1770

4 P 1055 David Schwarz 1824 4 A 71 Milan Schneble 1820 4 A 107 Roland Fohs 1697

5 A 65 Ralf Henkel 1843 5 A 12 Elias Cullmann 1601 5 A 85 Rolf-Peter Seiler 1671

6 A 185 Ludwig Peetz 1844 6 A 102 Mirco Friedhoff 1615 6 A 124 Christian Lacmann 1608

7 A 1016 Sebastian Knerr 1696 7 A 17 Patrick Ehrlich 1517 7 A 104 Klaus Conrad 1592

8 P 1057 Jan Raaphorst 1603 8 A 72 Rüdiger Schneble 1566 8 A 78 Bernhard Topp 1536

9 A 1059 Hans Jürgen Stopp 1775 9 A 84 Zihao Wang 1448 9

10 A 955 Jonas Höh 1766 10 A 51 Adrian Mayer 1275 10

11 A 1029 Nico Hoffmann 1815 11 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 A 932 Igor Bordin 2034 1 P 1066 Ole Brunck 2016 1 P 147 Elias Müller 2165

2 A 41 Arno Breihof 2104 2 A 1044 Jonas Kaufhold 1751 2 P 129 Oleg Yakovenko 2271

3 A 925 Norbert Jennewein 1837 3 A 135 Johannes Denzer 1861 3 A 127 Thorsten Hupprich 1890

4 P 935 Klaus Ludy 1819 4 A 1023 Hagen Lommel 1814 4 A 64 Matthias Eimer 1857

5 P 937 Steven Münch 1783 5 A 54 Klaus Schimmelpfennig 1724 5 A 54 Sven Müller 1902

6 A 930 Elmar Klotz 1759 6 P 1067 Samira Schotthöfer 1583 6 A 4 Volker Geib 1832

7 A 22 Volker Rindchen 1748 7 A 1051 Emanuel Balluch 1418 7 A 136 Volker Burger 1756

8 A 936 Klaus Knöringer 1726 8 A 1052 Benjamin Bittner 1462 8 A 7 Dieter Walther 1754

9 A 67 Mathias Jennewein 1584 9 A 1050 Benjamin Balluch 1168 9 A 116 Rainer Müller-Frank 1584

10 A 924 Thomas Hellstern 1719 10 10 A 76 Frank Eimer 1572

11 A 183 Michael Dannat 1468 11 11

12 A 215 Thomas Marx 1613 12 12

13 A 929 Frank Müller 1560 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

# A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ # A/P PN Name DWZ

1 P 1098 André Bold 2161 1 P 1044 Tobias Göttel 1988 1 P 120 Karl Rainer Halberstadt 1749

2 P 1099 Martin Böhm 2120 2 A 1132 Eduard Gorte 1641 2 A 63 Mark-André Ruppenthal 1960

3 A 137 Felix Ohnesorg 2010 3 A 15 Bernd Lang 1747 3 A 116 Davia Czech 1998

4 A 140 Björn Kern 1919 4 A 76 Günter Agne 1688 4 A 107 Joachim Leiser 1726

5 A 12 Adalbert Leis 1941 5 A 1130 Antonio Demuru 1635 5 P 110 Mario Jacobs 1694

6 A 73 Michael Schaum 1898 6 A 1126 Werner Weller 1709 6 A 53 Müller Dirk 1535

7 A 1097 Paul Quarz 1874 7 A 40 Jochen Meier 1708 7 A 38 Ibrahim Mazin 1633

8 A 1096 Emanuel Atento 1777 8 A 94 Sascha Staab 1658 8 A 35 Michael Hippenstiel 1654

9 A 1006 Mark Queling 1698 9 P 1131 Kevin Engels 1482 9 A 82 Wolf Peter Surrey 1658

10 A 1100 Kirsten Fey 1679 10 10

11 A 1066 Marcel Chapuis-Roux 1445 11 11

12 12 12

13 13 13

14 14 14

15 15 15

16 16 16

17 17 17

18 18 18

19 19 19

20 20 20

Arno Breihof

lindemer.breihof@online.de

0152 / 01 19 92 43

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Michael Hippenstiel

MF2@sf-bir.de

0157 88 67 95 99

Alte Schule

Am Kirchplatz 13

55765 Birkenfeld

Svenja Samson

MF3@sf-bir.de

0160 / 565 75 10

Billardfreunde Fehrbach

Karl-Matheis-Platz 2

66954 PS-Fehrbach

SF Birkenfeld II

SF Birkenfeld III

SC Fehrbach

TV Winnweiler

TSG Eisenberg Schach

SC 1975 Bann

Gemeindehaus

Schloßstraße 51

67722 Winnweiler

Torsten Kühner

Torstenk_aos@yahoo.de

0151 / 21 74 93 15

Studio der Jahnhalle

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 11

67304 Eisenberg

Emanuel Balluch

emanuel.balluch@gmail.com

01522 / 890 99 07

Haus der Vereine

Schillerstraße

66851 Bann

Björn Kern

kernbjoern-@mail.de

0176 / 83 07 81 96

Ludwig Peetz

ludwig-peetz@t-online.de

0170 / 116 85 49

SC Niederkirchen

SG Ramstein-Niedermohr III

SK 1905 Zweibrücken

Rathaus

Talstraße 25

67700 Niederkirchen

Sven Müller

svenmichaelmueller@hotmail.com

0170 / 264 55 54

Haus der Vereine

Hauptstraße 28

66877 Miesenbach

Bernd Lang

BuG-Lang1@t-online.de

0170 520 06 48

Melanchthonheim

Herzogstraße 10

66482 Zweibrücken


